€  €

Exchange of exposure

CHF 38,670  -

USD 440,650  -

GBP 210,409  -

NOK 24,418  -

PLN 75,661  -

MXN 218,283  -

RUB 113,635  -

Equity price risk

The Company manages the equity risk arising from its holdings of equity securities by setting limits

on the maximum market value of equities that it holds. Equity risk is also monitored by estimating the

effect of predetermined movements in equity prices on the profit and total net assets of the insurance

underwriting business.

Sensitivity analysis

The Company performs various sensitivity analyses as summarised below. An immediate and

permanent movement in interest yield curves, equity prices or currency exchange at the reporting

date would have the following impact on the profit for the year and net assets at that date:

Impact on profits and
assets for the year

2021

2020

€  €

+100 basis points shift in yield curves 129,381  -

-100 basis points shift in yield curves (302,244)  -

+10 per cent increase in equity prices 14,326  -

-10 per cent decrease in equity prices (14,326)  -

Exposure as a
% of NAV

 Currency
exchange

movement

 +/- impact as a
% of NAV

CHF

31 December 2021 0.48%  +/- 10%  +/- 0.05%

31 December 2020 –  +/- 10%  –

USD

31 December 2021 5.45%  +/- 10%  +/- 0.55%

31 December 2020 –  +/- 10%  –

GBP

31 December 2021 2.60%  +/- 10%  +/- 0.26%

31 December 2020 –  +/- 10%  –

NOK

31 December 2021 0.30%  +/- 10%  +/- 0.03%

31 December 2020 –  +/- 10%  –

PLN

31 December 2021 0.94%  +/- 10%  +/- 0.09%

31 December 2020 –  +/- 10%  –

MXN

31 December 2021 2.70%  +/- 10%  +/- 0.27%

31 December 2020 –  +/- 10%  –

RUB

31 December 2021 1.41%  +/- 10%  +/- 0.14%

31 December 2020 –  +/- 10%  –

   IVALIFE Insurance Limited (formerly IVALIFE Limited)

   Annual Report and Financial Statements – 31 December 2021

35

Notes to the Financial Statements

5   Management of insurance and financial risk - continued

5.2 Financial risk - continued

5.2.3 Credit risk

The Company has exposure to credit risk which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay